Suite 401 DNA Building
238 Archbishop Flores St.
Hagatfia, Guam 96910

FAX

TRICE
of ¥ Qp
ey

Mr. Edward M. Birn
Director

Department of Administration Benjamin J :F' Cr‘fz
Government of Guam From: Guam Public Auditor

P.O. Box 884 Office of Public Accountability
Hagétiia, Guam 96932

Fax: (671) 477-6788
To:
Shannon J. Taitano, Esq., Joseph Perez, Esq., &
Janice Camacho, Esq.

Office of the Attorney General of Guam
Solicitor’s Division

590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 802

Tamuning, Guam, 96913

Fax: (671) 472-2493

Pages: 3 (including cover page)

Louie J. Yanza, Esq. and Jeanette Perez
TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc. Date: June 3, 2019
418 Chalan San Antonio

Ccc: Tamuning, Guam 96913

Fax: (671) 647-3551 . Phone: (671) 475-0390 x. 208
Jeanette.perez @takecareasia.com Fax: (671) 472-7951

OPA-PA-19-005 Recusal of Public Auditor and Order Appointing and Designation Hearing Officer to Preside

Re: Over Appeal

[0 For Review [0 Please Comment v Please Reply [0 Please Recycle

Comments:

Please acknowledge receipt of this transmittal by re-sending this cover page along with your firm or agency’s receipt stamp,

date, and initials of receiver.

Thank you,
Jerrick Hernandez, Auditor

jhernandez @ guamopa.com

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are
not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or
disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.



O 00 NN b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

c

€ AT
S AIE ATE
o N

Arenevy

\\NQ uats

o

BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR
PROCUREMENT APPEALS
TERRITORY OF GUAM

Appeal No: OPA-PA-19-005

In the Appeal of

ORDER APPOINTING AND

Appellant DESIGNATING HEARING OFFICER

)
g .
TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc., ) RECUSAL OF PUBLIC AUDITOR AND
)
)
)

To:

TO PRESIDE OVER APPEAL

Purchasing Agency:

Department of Administration, Government of Guam

C/O Shannon J. Taitano, Esq., Joseph Perez, Esq., & Janice Camacho, Esq.
Office of the Attorney General of Gua

Solicitor’s Division :

590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 802

Tamuning, Guam, 96913

Facsimile: (671) 472-2493

Appellant:

TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc.

C/O Louie J. Yanza, Esq.

One Agana Bay 446 East Marine Corps Dr. Ste. 201
Hagéatfia, Guam 96910

Facsimile: (671) 647-3551

COMES NOW, the Public Auditor who, pursuant to 2 G.A.R., Div. 4, Chap. 12 §12116,

hereby RECUSES himself to avoid the appearance of impropriety caused by his prior involvement

in the Government of Guam Health Insurance Services Procurement. Accordingly, the Public

Auditor hereby appoints ANTHONY R. CAMACHO, ESQ. as hearing officer and designates him

to preside over this appeal.




<N o o A

[ <]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Any objection to the appointment shall be filed within ten days of the date of this notice.

SO ORDERED this 3™ day of June, 2019 by:

%_\‘77 < 7&
BE MIMJ.F. Cruz
Pdblic Auditor




Broadcast Report

Date/Time 06-03-2019 09:43:46 a.m. Transmit Header Text
Local ID 1 6714727951 Local Name 1 OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR

* This document : Confirmed
(reduced sample and details below)
Documentsize : 8.5"x11"

A0 AT,
a0 T,

e

YR o

Suite 401 DNA Building
238 Archbishop Flores St.
Hagitia, Guam 96910

FAX

Mr. Edward M. Birn
Director

Departruen! ol Administration Benjamin J.F. Cruz
Government of Guam Fron: | Guam Public Auditer

P03, Box B84 OHfice of Public Accnuntability
Hugétfia, Guam Y6932
Fax: (671)477-6788

OFIT g,
+

Shaanon J. Taitano, Bsq., Joseph Perez, Esq., &
Janice Camacho, Esq.

Olfice of the Attoeney General of Guam
Solicitor's Division

590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 842

Tamuning, Guam, 96913

Fux: (671) 472-2493

Pages: | 3 (including cover page)

Louie J. Yanza, Esq. and Jeanette Percz
TakeCare Insurance Campany, Tnc. Date: | June 3, 2019
418 Chalan Sun Antonio
Tamuning, Guam 96913
Fax: (671} 647-3551 . Phone: | (671)475-0390 x, 208
Jennette. perez@takecarcasia.com Fax: (671) 472-7951

CcC:

OPA-PA-19-005 Recusal of Public Audilor und Order Appninting nnd Designation Heuring Ofticer lo Preside
Over Appeal

O Far Review 01 Plense Comment v Please Reply O Please Recyele

Contments:

Pleuse ucknowledge receipt of ihis trunsmittal by re-sending this cover page along with your firm or agency's reccipt stamp,

date, and initials of receiver,

Thank you,
Jerrick Hernandez. Auditor

jhernaridez@ susmopa.com

This facsimile transmission and nccompanying documents may confain conflidential or privileged information. If you are
nal the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call vur ofive and notify us immediately. Da not disteibute or
disclase the contents Lo anyone. Thank yon.

Total Pages Scanned : 3 Total Pages Confirmed : 9

No. lob Remote Station Start Time Duration Pages Line Mode |lob Type Results
001 028 (6714776788 09:38:49 a.m. 06-03-2019 | 00:00:35 3/3 1 EC HS CP21600
002 028 6714722493 09:38:49 a.m. 06-03-2019 | 00:00:59 3/3 1 EC HS CP14400
003 (028 |Channel-2 09:38:49 a.m. 06-03-2019 |00:01:54 3/3 1 EC HS CP14400




