Suite 401 DNA Building 238 Archbishop Flores St. Hagåtña, Guam 96910



## **FAX**

	Mr. Edward M. Birn Director Department of Administration Government of Guam P.O. Box 884 Hagåtña, Guam 96932	From:	Benjamin J.F. Cruz Guam Public Auditor Office of Public Accountability				
То:	Fax: (671) 477-6788  Shannon J. Taitano, Esq., Joseph Perez, Esq., & Janice Camacho, Esq. Office of the Attorney General of Guam Solicitor's Division 590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 802 Tamuning, Guam, 96913 Fax: (671) 472-2493	Pages:	3 (including cover page)				
	Louie J. Yanza, Esq. and Jeanette Perez TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc. 418 Chalan San Antonio	Date:	June 3, 2019				
CC:	Tamuning, Guam 96913 Fax: (671) 647-3551 Jeanette.perez@takecareasia.com	Phone: Fax:	(671) 475-0390 x. 208 (671) 472-7951				
Re:	OPA-PA-19-005 Recusal of Public Auditor and Orde Over Appeal	r Appointin	g and Designation Hearing Officer to Preside				
	☐ For Review ☐ Please Comment	✓ Pleas	e Reply    Please Recycle				
Commo	ents:						
	acknowledge receipt of this transmittal by re-sending the	is cover pa	ge along with your firm or agency's receipt stamp,				
	Thank you,						
	Jerrick Hernandez, Auditor						
		j	hernandez@guamopa.com				

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.



4	GUAN.						
5	BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR						
6	PROCUREMENT APPEALS TERRITORY OF GUAM						
7							
8	In the Appeal of  Appeal No: OPA-PA-19-005						
9	TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc., )  RECUSAL OF PUBLIC AUDITOR AND						
10	ORDER APPOINTING AND Appellant DESIGNATING HEARING OFFICER TO PRESIDE OVER APPEAL						
11	To: Purchasing Agency:						
12	Department of Administration, Government of Guam C/O Shannon J. Taitano, Esq., Joseph Perez, Esq., & Janice Camacho, Esq.						
13	Office of the Attorney General of Guam Solicitor's Division						
14	590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 802						
15	Tamuning, Guam, 96913 Facsimile: (671) 472-2493						
16	Appellant:						
17	TakeCare Insurance Company, Inc. C/O Louie J. Yanza, Esq.						
18	One Agana Bay 446 East Marine Corps Dr. Ste. 201 Hagåtña, Guam 96910						
19	Facsimile: (671) 647-3551						
20	COMES NOW, the Public Auditor who, pursuant to 2 G.A.R., Div. 4, Chap. 12 §12116.						
21	hereby RECUSES himself to avoid the appearance of impropriety caused by his prior involvement						
22							
23	in the Government of Guam Health Insurance Services Procurement. Accordingly, the Public						
24	Auditor hereby appoints ANTHONY R. CAMACHO, ESQ. as hearing officer and designates him						
25	to preside over this appeal.						

Any objection to the appointment shall be filed within ten days of the date of this notice.

**SO ORDERED** this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2019 by:

BENJAMIN J.F. Cruz Public Auditor

## **Broadcast Report**

Date/Time Local ID 1 06-03-2019 6714727951 09:43:46 a.m.

Transmit Header Text Local Name 1

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR

This document: Confirmed (reduced sample and details below)

Document size: 8.5"x11"

Suite 401 DNA Building 238 Archbishop Flores St. Hagåtña, Guam 96910



## **FAX**

CC:	Louie J. Yanza, Esq. and Jennette Percz TakeCare Insucance Company, Inc. 418 Chalan San Antonio Tamuning, Guam 96913 Fax: (671) 647-3551 Jeanette.percz@takccareasia.com		Date:	June 3, 2019		
			Phone: Fax:	(671) 475-0390 x. 208 (671) 472-7951		
Re:	OPA-PA-19-005 Recusal of Public Auditor and Order Appointing and Designation Hearing Officer to Preside Over Appeal					
	☐ For Review	☐ Please Comment	✓ Pleas	e Reply	☐ Please Recycle	

Jerrick Hernandez, Auditor jhernandez@guamopa.com

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.

Total Pages Scanned: 3

Total Pages Confirmed: 9

Total Pages Scanned : 3		anneu : 3	rotal Pages Confirmed :	total Pages Confirmed : 9							
No.	Job	Remote Station	Start Time	Duration	Pages	Line	Mode	Job Type	Results		
001	028	6714776788	09:38:49 a.m. 06-03-2019	00:00:35	3/3	1	EC	HS	CP21600		
002	028	6714722493	09:38:49 a.m. 06-03-2019	00:00:59	3/3	1	EC	HS	CP14400		
003	028	Channel-2	09:38:49 a.m. 06-03-2019	00:01:54	3/3	1	EC	HS	CP14400		